

EU Declaration of Conformity

Product Hub Smart Energy Monitor

Model/Type Hub

We, myenergi Ltd, Church View Business Park, Binbrook, Market Rasen, LN8 6BY, UK declare under our sole responsibility that the above product and model numbers conform to the essential requirements of the following European Union directives:

The object of the declaration is in conformity with the following applicable EU Directives:

2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive
2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive

2011/65/EU RoHS (Restrictions on Hazardous Substances)

Conformity to the Directive 2014/53/EU is assured by the compliance with the following EU Harmonised Standards:

ETSI EN 300 220-2 V3.1.1 Short Range Devices (SRD) operating in the frequency range 25 MHz to 1000

MHz; Part 2: Harmonised Standard covering the essential requirements of

article 3.2 of Directive 2014/53/EU for non-specific radio equipment.

EN 55032:2015+A1:2020 Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment. Emission

requirements

EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 Electromagnetic compatibility of multimedia equipment. Immunity

requirements

Conformity to the Directive 2014/35/EU is assured by the compliance with the following EU Harmonised Standard:

EN IEC 62368-1:2020 Audio/video, information and communication technology equipment.

+A11:2020 Safety requirements

Conformity to the Directive 2011/65/EU is assured by the compliance with the following EU Harmonised

Standard:

EN IEC 63000:2018 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic

products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances.

Signed for and on behalf of: myenergi Ltd

 ϵ

Place of issue: UK Date of issue: 07/06/2021

Name: Dr Christopher Horne Position: Chief Technology Officer

Signature:

Revision 1.2 June 2021